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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Iltem number
MO9534-12

Item description

Fanny bag in jacquard polyester with 2 zippered front and 1 zippered back compartment and adjustable waist strap.

Material content
Part Component description
Strap
Outer fabric
zipper teeth
Buckle
Zipper fabric
Zipper puller (metal part)

o OB WN B

7 Zipper puller (string part)
8 Zipper puller (Plastic part)

Position Material
Strap of bag Polyester (PET)
Outside of bag Polyester (PET)
Opening of bag Nylon
Strap of bag Polyoxy Methylene (POM)
Opening of bag Polyester (PET)
Opening of bag Zinc Alloy

- Zinc 99%

- Aluminum 0.6%

- Copper 0.4%
Opening of bag Polyester (PET)
Opening of bag Polypropylene (PP)

Total

Weight Percentage

1

27,21%
26,17%
13,71%
10,89%
10,27%

7,93%

1,34%
2,48%
00,00%

Petrochemical

Material information

Non-biodegradable

Biodegradable
(industrial)

Partly Biobased

PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat
Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee
Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS,
Polyester/Latex

PLA/BPAT
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Recyclability of material Xlyes [INo

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
[lyes XINo Llyes XINo [lYes XINo

End of life suggestion
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GENERAL PLASTIC ORGANIC E-WRSTE PAPER METAL | TEXTILE

Trademarks of material

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton mo box Polybag Packaging
1 50 250 -

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Por ijector
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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Iltem number
MO9534-07

Item description

Fanny bag in jacquard polyester with 2 zippered front and 1 zippered back compartment and adjustable waist strap.

Material content
Part Component description
Strap
Outer fabric
zipper teeth
Buckle
Zipper fabric
Zipper puller (metal part)

o OB WN B

7 Zipper puller (string part)
8 Zipper puller (Plastic part)

Position Material
Strap of bag Polyester (PET)
Outside of bag Polyester (PET)
Opening of bag Nylon
Strap of bag Polyoxy Methylene (POM)
Opening of bag Polyester (PET)
Opening of bag Zinc Alloy

- Zinc 99%

- Aluminum 0.6%

- Copper 0.4%
Opening of bag Polyester (PET)
Opening of bag Polypropylene (PP)

Total

Weight Percentage

1

27,21%
26,17%
13,71%
10,89%
10,27%

7,93%

1,34%
2,48%
00,00%

Petrochemical

Material information

Non-biodegradable

Biodegradable
(industrial)

Partly Biobased

PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat
Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee
Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS,
Polyester/Latex

PLA/BPAT
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Recyclability of material Xlyes [INo

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
[lyes XINo Llyes XINo [lYes XINo

End of life suggestion
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Trademarks of material

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton mo box Polybag Packaging
1 50 250 -

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Por ijector
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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Iltem number
MO9534-03

Item description

Fanny bag in jacquard polyester with 2 zippered front and 1 zippered back compartment and adjustable waist strap.

Material content
Part Component description
Strap
Outer fabric
zipper teeth
Buckle
Zipper fabric
Zipper puller (metal part)

o OB WN B

7 Zipper puller (string part)
8 Zipper puller (Plastic part)

Position Material
Strap of bag Polyester (PET)
Outside of bag Polyester (PET)
Opening of bag Nylon
Strap of bag Polyoxy Methylene (POM)
Opening of bag Polyester (PET)
Opening of bag Zinc Alloy

- Zinc 99%

- Aluminum 0.6%

- Copper 0.4%
Opening of bag Polyester (PET)
Opening of bag Polypropylene (PP)

Total

Weight Percentage

1

27,21%
26,17%
13,71%
10,89%
10,27%

7,93%

1,34%
2,48%
00,00%

Petrochemical

Material information

Non-biodegradable

Biodegradable
(industrial)

Partly Biobased

PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat
Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee
Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS,
Polyester/Latex

PLA/BPAT
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Recyclability of material Xlyes [INo

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
[lyes XINo Llyes XINo [lYes XINo

End of life suggestion
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Trademarks of material

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton mo box Polybag Packaging
1 50 250 -

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Por ijector
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